

Requested by Senator THATCHER (at the request of Oregonians for Medical Freedom)

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3063**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, delete “433.102,” and
2 delete “433.269,”.

3 Delete lines 7 through 9 and insert:

4 **“SECTION 2.** (1)(a) Notwithstanding ORS 433.267, a child who is not
5 immunized or exempted from immunization under ORS 433.267 may attend a
6 school that provides its education program through online courses.”.

7 Delete lines 20 through 22.

8 On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert:

9 **“NOTE:** Section 3 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were
10 not renumbered.”.

11 In line 44, delete “or”.

12 On page 3, lines 2 through 14, restore the bracketed material.

13 In line 2, delete the period.

14 In line 3, delete the first “A” and insert “If the child attends a charter
15 school, a”.

16 On page 4, delete lines 23 through 45.

17 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 14 and insert:

18 **“NOTE:** Section 6 was deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were
19 not renumbered.”.

20 In line 23, restore the bracketed material.

21 In line 44, after “(1)(b)” insert “and (c)”.

- 1 On page 6, line 2, restore “exemptions” and delete “an exemption”.
- 2 In line 3, delete “is” and insert “and (c) are”.
- 3 In line 11, after “(1)(b)” insert “or (c)”.
- 4 _____